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CARL BROADY
SECT’Y

OFFICIAL NETHERLAND DWARF CLUB REPORT
CRRCS&MARCS
OPEN RABBIT

LOUISVILLE, KY  10/7/2023

AMERICAN NETHERLAND DWARF RABBIT
CLUB
RICHARD GEHR
190 N. FIRST AVEUE
COAL CITY, IL 60416

SANCTION NO:

ARBA SANCTION NO:
WOA0586

A

BEST IN SHOW RECAP:

BIS  SHOWN BY:  RYAN SELLS,  AMERICAN FUZZY LOP BROKEN SR B, # RCOWBOY    15492 SHOWN BY 1521 EXHS

NETHERLAND DWARF1503
BEST OF BREED (DID NOT WIN BEST IN SHOW):  JASON/HEATHER COIN/COIN,  OTTER JUNIOR DOE, #1G 1503 SHOWN BY 149 EXHS

BEST OPPOSITE SEX OF BREED:  LAURA/RUTH BRUCE/JORGENSEN,  CHESTNUT SENIOR BUCK, #X6 793 SHOWN BY 133
EXHS

GROUP 1 SELF
BEST OF GROUP:  GRANT GERLINGER,  BLACK SENIOR DOE, #MS3 203 SHOWN BY 69 EXHS

BEST OPPOSITE SEX OF GROUP:  KELLYJO/CASSIDY YOUNGGREEN/YOUNGGREEN,  RUBY EYED WHITE SENIOR BUCK, #PRESSPLAY 94 SHOWN BY

BLACK91 EXH55
BUCKSENIOR 25 DONYELLE SCHULTZJUDGE:28

1
BOV

1
BOSV

1
BOSG

1
BOB

1
BOSB

1
RIS

1
BIS

1
BOG

K6 BECKY SKIRVIN,1
MA FRED/LESLIE BOND/BOND,2
E VALERIE  KLEIN VEZAIN,3
LE TINA/COLE  DAILEY/MCKINLEY,4

NAMEDROP KELLYJO/CASSIDY
YOUNGGREEN/YOUNGGREEN,

5
HUSHPUPPY JULIE GEESLIN,6

GUMBO JEREMY COLLINS,7
BMR30 LAURALEE/RANDY  ERBE/SHUMAKER,8

T3 ZHENG LIN,9
RIOT JEREMY COLLINS,10
AJ67 LAURA/RUTH BRUCE/JORGENSEN,DQ

DOESENIOR 16 DONYELLE SCHULTZJUDGE:20
1

BOV

1
BOSV

1
BOSG

1
BOB

1
BOSB

1
RIS

1
BIS

1
BOG

MS3 GRANT GERLINGER,1
PASSIONATE KISSES LAURALEE/RANDY  ERBE/SHUMAKER,2

HBB MICHAEL CZAPSKI,3
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LOUISVILLE JEREMY COLLINS,4
6C JENNIFER FORTIER,5
ZS2 LORI BORGMANN,6

JEMMA STEVEN HENDERSON ,7
1X04 LARRY /TRACEY MERCHEN/MERCHEN,8

E2 ERIN UHL,9
BMR19 LAURALEE/RANDY  ERBE/SHUMAKER,10

LY2 LAURA/RUTH BRUCE/JORGENSEN,DQ
TT SARAH/EMILY/DORIS

BROWN/BROWN/BROWN,
DQ

LIK JEREMY COLLINS,DQ

BUCKJUNIOR 17 DONYELLE SCHULTZJUDGE:20
1

BOV

1
BOSV

1
BOSG

1
BOB

1
BOSB

1
RIS

1
BIS

1
BOG

BLANK MATT/ASHLEY BISHOP/BISHOP,1
23BC2 MITCHELL /TERRI ROSS/ROSS,2
23BC3 MITCHELL /TERRI ROSS/ROSS,3
DYLAN EVERETT L.  HOPPER,4
HMM MICHAEL CZAPSKI,5
D208 JULIE GEESLIN,6
MLN KAREN WOODS,7
K51 BECKY SKIRVIN,8

CROW TOM /KAREN RIEMAN/RIEMAN,9
JJ3 VALERIE  KLEIN VEZAIN,10

DOEJUNIOR 19 DONYELLE SCHULTZJUDGE:23
1

BOV

1
BOSV

1
BOSG

1
BOB

1
BOSB

1
RIS

1
BIS

1
BOG

D209 JULIE GEESLIN,1
Y2 CHRISTINA SHULTZ,2
RA TINA/COLE  DAILEY/MCKINLEY,3

ATTAGIRL JAKE HUYETT,4
SJ LAURA/RUTH BRUCE/JORGENSEN,5
RK PAT CARROLL,6
NB PETER  DENBOW,7

D110 JULIE GEESLIN,8
SF KELLY/JOLI BROWN/BROWN ,9

BOOTS JAKE HUYETT,10
EB TAMIE/ALAN FILE/FILE,DQ

BLUE31 EXH23
BUCKSENIOR 8 MICHAEL FRANKEJUDGE:8

1
BOV

1
BOSV

1
BOSG

1
BOB

1
BOSB

1
RIS

1
BIS

1
BOG

EC41 KAYDEE CULLIS,1
C390 JONATHAN/TREY KOSCINSKI/KING,2
NC COLE RUPPRECHT,3

HH107 DAWNLEE  WALTON,4
P6 BECKY PIERCE,5

SPHBC SHANA P. HADLOCK,6
CB1 MICHAEL CZAPSKI,DQ
C1 SANDRA BURGETT,DQ
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DOESENIOR 11 MICHAEL FRANKEJUDGE:14
1

BOV

1
BOSV

1
BOSG

1
BOB

1
BOSB

1
RIS

1
BIS

1
BOG

D10 JONATHAN/TREY KOSCINSKI/KING,1
J274 MARK JACOBS,2
MJ2 JEREMY COLLINS,3
J2 MICHAEL GARNER,4

CB4 MICHAEL CZAPSKI,5
MA FRED/LESLIE BOND/BOND,6
54 KATHLEEN PHILLIPS,7
3V FRED/LESLIE BOND/BOND,8

DL163 JULIE GEESLIN,9
D12 JONATHAN/TREY KOSCINSKI/KING,10

L DEBBIE SELLING,DQ

BUCKJUNIOR 4 MICHAEL FRANKEJUDGE:4
1

BOV

1
BOSV

1
BOSG

1
BOB

1
BOSB

1
RIS

1
BIS

1
BOG

JJ2 VALERIE  KLEIN VEZAIN,1
V12 JASON/HEATHER COIN/COIN,2
STIL EMERY GROVE,3
MR26 ANDREW  MILES,4

DOEJUNIOR 4 MICHAEL FRANKEJUDGE:5
1

BOV

1
BOSV

1
BOSG

1
BOB

1
BOSB

1
RIS

1
BIS

1
BOG

L JOSHUA MCWILLIAMS,1
CHIBIA JEREMY COLLINS,2

5 MELODY SIMPSON,3
A MELODY SIMPSON,4
BL CARL RICHETELLE,5

BLUE EYED WHITE49 EXH14
BUCKSENIOR 12 DONYELLE SCHULTZJUDGE:17

1
BOV

1
BOSV

1
BOSG

1
BOB

1
BOSB

1
RIS

1
BIS

1
BOG

RCN4 AMY REITZ,1
GA JESSICA TIFFANY,2
V1C FRED/LESLIE BOND/BOND,3
I1 FRED/LESLIE BOND/BOND,4
JS JESSICA TIFFANY,5

KM465 JONATHAN/TREY KOSCINSKI/KING,6
G1 SUSAN  BOIVIN,7
K35 TOM /KAREN RIEMAN/RIEMAN,8
GB2 KEEGAN TILLEY,9

PM KEEGAN TILLEY,10
V FRANTISEK FRANK  NUTAR,DQ

DOESENIOR 8 DONYELLE SCHULTZJUDGE:21
1

BOV

1
BOSV

1
BOSG

1
BOB

1
BOSB

1
RIS

1
BIS

1
BOG

L1 SUSAN  BOIVIN,1
WZ JESSICA TIFFANY,2
K51 TOM /KAREN RIEMAN/RIEMAN,3
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F FRANTISEK FRANK  NUTAR,4
GV FRANTISEK FRANK  NUTAR,5
FN FRANTISEK FRANK  NUTAR,6

V111 SUSAN  BOIVIN,7
I11 CAMILLE/NIKOLE

GORDON/TIDERENCEL,
8

K50 TOM /KAREN RIEMAN/RIEMAN,9
Q XIMENA ARISTIZABAL,10

HUSSY FRAN MAXANT ,DQ

BUCKJUNIOR 5 DONYELLE SCHULTZJUDGE:5
1

BOV

1
BOSV

1
BOSG

1
BOB

1
BOSB

1
RIS

1
BIS

1
BOG

K1 SUSAN  BOIVIN,1
K57 TOM /KAREN RIEMAN/RIEMAN,2
MG1 FRAN MAXANT ,3
TM1 AMY REITZ,4
I10 CAMILLE/NIKOLE

GORDON/TIDERENCEL,
5

DOEJUNIOR 6 DONYELLE SCHULTZJUDGE:6
1

BOV

1
BOSV

1
BOSG

1
BOB

1
BOSB

1
RIS

1
BIS

1
BOG

B XIMENA ARISTIZABAL,1
SF1 VALERIE  KLEIN VEZAIN,2
P FRAN MAXANT ,3

D15 DEBBIE SELLING,4
VR FRED/LESLIE BOND/BOND,5
I08 CAMILLE/NIKOLE

GORDON/TIDERENCEL,
DQ

CHOCOLATE25 EXH15
BUCKSENIOR 6 MICHAEL FRANKEJUDGE:7

1
BOV

1
BOSV

1
BOSG

1
BOB

1
BOSB

1
RIS

1
BIS

1
BOG

C335 JONATHAN/TREY KOSCINSKI/KING,1
C412 JONATHAN/TREY KOSCINSKI/KING,2
20W RHONDA/JORDAN WOLFF/WOLFF,3
DJU SUSAN  BOIVIN,4
9B JANET FORREST,5
QF EVERETT L.  HOPPER,6
1Y SARAH/EMILY/DORIS

BROWN/BROWN/BROWN,
7

DOESENIOR 6 MICHAEL FRANKEJUDGE:8
1

BOV

1
BOSV

1
BOSG

1
BOB

1
BOSB

1
RIS

1
BIS

1
BOG

D72 JONATHAN/TREY KOSCINSKI/KING,1
SD1 LORI BORGMANN,2
4L FRED/LESLIE BOND/BOND,3
J7 LAURA/RUTH BRUCE/JORGENSEN,4

D36 JONATHAN/TREY KOSCINSKI/KING,5
JAVA FRAN MAXANT ,6

XV SARAH/EMILY/DORIS
BROWN/BROWN/BROWN,

7
AE08 LAURA/RUTH BRUCE/JORGENSEN,8
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BUCKJUNIOR 4 MICHAEL FRANKEJUDGE:4
1

BOV

1
BOSV

1
BOSG

1
BOB

1
BOSB

1
RIS

1
BIS

1
BOG

TUG LORI BORGMANN,1
J EVERETT L.  HOPPER,2

A6 LARRY /AMARA LIVINGSTON
/LIVINGSTON ,

3
V2 CHELSA/HEYLEY NABITY/BAUER,4

DOEJUNIOR 5 MICHAEL FRANKEJUDGE:6
1

BOV

1
BOSV

1
BOSG

1
BOB

1
BOSB

1
RIS

1
BIS

1
BOG

90 KATHLEEN PHILLIPS,1
LS STEVEN HENDERSON ,2
88 KATHLEEN PHILLIPS,3
F1 PEGGY LUERS,4

M22 FRED/LESLIE BOND/BOND,5
J EVERETT L.  HOPPER,DQ

LILAC23 EXH11
BUCKSENIOR 4 MICHAEL FRANKEJUDGE:4

1
BOV

1
BOSV

1
BOSG

1
BOB

1
BOSB

1
RIS

1
BIS

1
BOG

BUICK EMERY GROVE,1
D26 JONATHAN/TREY KOSCINSKI/KING,2
XY SARAH/EMILY/DORIS

BROWN/BROWN/BROWN,
3

SMOKE FRAN MAXANT ,DQ

DOESENIOR 6 MICHAEL FRANKEJUDGE:9
1

BOV

1
BOSV

1
BOSG

1
BOB

1
BOSB

1
RIS

1
BIS

1
BOG

BP TINA/COLE  DAILEY/MCKINLEY,1
ACAI EMERY GROVE,2
PLUM FRAN MAXANT ,3
D19 JONATHAN/TREY KOSCINSKI/KING,4
IT TINA/COLE  DAILEY/MCKINLEY,5

CON EMERY GROVE,6
H36 FRAN MAXANT ,DQ
AJ52 LAURA/RUTH BRUCE/JORGENSEN,DQ
DNP2 LORI BORGMANN,DQ

BUCKJUNIOR 6 MICHAEL FRANKEJUDGE:7
1

BOV

1
BOSV

1
BOSG

1
BOB

1
BOSB

1
RIS

1
BIS

1
BOG

D60 JONATHAN/TREY KOSCINSKI/KING,1
J863 MARK JACOBS,2
43HB FRAN MAXANT ,3

L MICHAEL GARNER,4
MAUVE EMERY GROVE,5
J861 MARK JACOBS,6
F2 PEGGY LUERS,7

DOEJUNIOR 3 MICHAEL FRANKEJUDGE:3
1

BOV

1
BOSV

1
BOSG

1
BOB

1
BOSB

1
RIS

1
BIS

1
BOG

D35 JONATHAN/TREY KOSCINSKI/KING,1
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SP JOSE VARGAS,2
OL TINA/COLE  DAILEY/MCKINLEY,DQ

RUBY EYED WHITE97 EXH39
BUCKSENIOR 23 DONYELLE SCHULTZJUDGE:29

1
BOV

1
BOSV

1
BOSG

1
BOB

1
BOSB

1
RIS

1
BIS

1
BOG

PRESSPLAY KELLYJO/CASSIDY
YOUNGGREEN/YOUNGGREEN,

1
DOUG DAWNLEE  WALTON,2

R2 JONATHAN/TREY KOSCINSKI/KING,3
MD STEVEN HENDERSON ,4
F FRANTISEK FRANK  NUTAR,5

R1 BETHANY CRYDERMAN,6
BT KAYLA CAMPBELL,7

JAXON TOM /KAREN RIEMAN/RIEMAN,8
P1S BROOKLYN BRACY,9

T DOUG/MOLLY COVERT/COVERT,10
N32 EVERETT L.  HOPPER,DQ
45 KATHLEEN PHILLIPS,DQ

DOESENIOR 16 DONYELLE SCHULTZJUDGE:30
1

BOV

1
BOSV

1
BOSG

1
BOB

1
BOSB

1
RIS

1
BIS

1
BOG

HUSH KELLYJO/CASSIDY
YOUNGGREEN/YOUNGGREEN,

1
LN JESSICA TIFFANY,2

O12 PAMELA JONES,3
56 KATHLEEN PHILLIPS,4

D10 PAMELA JONES,5
HH28 KAYLA CAMPBELL,6

MADDERTHANAWETHEN JEREMY COLLINS,7
SARA KATHY  HARDEN,8
O22 PAMELA JONES,9

DJ CAROL/KENDALL/NATE/STUART
GREEN/GREEN/BURBIDGE/BURBIDGE,

10
O62 PAMELA JONES,DQ
D22 PAMELA JONES,DQ
NJ JASON/HEATHER COIN/COIN,DQ
11 DEBBIE SELLING,DQ

PEACHES JEREMY COLLINS,DQ
XO CHRISTINA SHULTZ,DQ

BUCKJUNIOR 14 DONYELLE SCHULTZJUDGE:17
1

BOV

1
BOSV

1
BOSG

1
BOB

1
BOSB

1
RIS

1
BIS

1
BOG

LE DOUG/MOLLY COVERT/COVERT,1
NASHVILLE JEREMY COLLINS,2

NIK EVERETT L.  HOPPER,3
ICEMAN JEREMY COLLINS,4

BIG JODI/WYATT ADAMS/ADAMS,5
BEN COLE RUPPRECHT,6

MR27 ANDREW  MILES,7
NERVE STEVEN HENDERSON ,8

TG JASON/HEATHER COIN/COIN,9
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RS4 LARRY /AMARA LIVINGSTON
/LIVINGSTON ,

10
JUAREZ JEREMY COLLINS,DQ

DOEJUNIOR 10 DONYELLE SCHULTZJUDGE:21
1

BOV

1
BOSV

1
BOSG

1
BOB

1
BOSB

1
RIS

1
BIS

1
BOG

LILY EVERETT L.  HOPPER,1
L DOUG/MOLLY COVERT/COVERT,2
E MELODY SIMPSON,3

TO STEVE LAMB,4
SV DOUG/MOLLY COVERT/COVERT,5
M DOUG/MOLLY COVERT/COVERT,6

BOGOTA JEREMY COLLINS,7
LV DOUG/MOLLY COVERT/COVERT,8
J EVERETT L.  HOPPER,9
ZIA KATHY  HARDEN,10

GROUP 2 SHADED
BEST OF GROUP:  FRANTISEK FRANK  NUTAR,  SIAMESE SABLE JUNIOR DOE, #HIS 138 SHOWN BY 47 EXHS

BEST OPPOSITE SEX OF GROUP:  STEVEN HENDERSON ,  SIAMESE SABLE SENIOR BUCK, #DILON 75 SHOWN BY 37 EXHS

SABLE POINT29 EXH14
BUCKSENIOR 11 MICHAEL FRANKEJUDGE:14

1
BOV

1
BOSV

1
BOSG

1
BOB

1
BOSB

1
RIS

1
BIS

1
BOG

ZC PETER  DENBOW,1
JAM EMERY GROVE,2
712 PAMELA JONES,3
TOS THERESE FABELA,4

HB158 TRUDY/JOHN  BONERBA/BONERBA,5
2B3 DEBORAH  THORPE,6
FD DAWNLEE  WALTON,7

J833 MARK JACOBS,8
3T BIANCA SMITH,9

M7 DAWNLEE  WALTON,10
V19 JASON/HEATHER COIN/COIN,DQ

DOESENIOR 3 MICHAEL FRANKEJUDGE:3
1

BOV

1
BOSV

1
BOSG

1
BOB

1
BOSB

1
RIS

1
BIS

1
BOG

BZ PETER  DENBOW,1
2B DEBORAH  THORPE,2
BZ DAWNLEE  WALTON,3

BUCKJUNIOR 5 MICHAEL FRANKEJUDGE:6
1

BOV

1
BOSV

1
BOSG

1
BOB

1
BOSB

1
RIS

1
BIS

1
BOG

H7 LINDA WENGER,1
B3 PETER  DENBOW,2
KY PETER  DENBOW,3

D47 DIANA SCRIBNER,4
LOL LISA/NATHAN REILEY/SLAVEN,5
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J9 MARK JACOBS,6

DOEJUNIOR 5 MICHAEL FRANKEJUDGE:6
1

BOV

1
BOSV

1
BOSG

1
BOB

1
BOSB

1
RIS

1
BIS

1
BOG

F541 GARY SCHWEFEL,1
2H LINDA WENGER,2
F48 DIANA SCRIBNER,3
ZD PETER  DENBOW,4
1B DEBORAH  THORPE,5
Z2 PETER  DENBOW,6

SIAMESE SABLE72 EXH32
BUCKSENIOR 15 MICHAEL FRANKEJUDGE:22

1
BOV

1
BOSV

1
BOSG

1
BOB

1
BOSB

1
RIS

1
BIS

1
BOG

DILON STEVEN HENDERSON ,1
F43 GARY SCHWEFEL,2
MW2 DAWNLEE  WALTON,3
EO JENNIFER FORTIER,4
FH DEBORAH  THORPE,5
CTR MICHAEL CZAPSKI,6
D21 DIANA SCRIBNER,7
FT MELINDA  FOREMAN,8
5A DONELLE BOMBEN,9

E BECKY SKIRVIN,10
OF110 DAWNLEE  WALTON,DQ

DOESENIOR 18 MICHAEL FRANKEJUDGE:26
1

BOV

1
BOSV

1
BOSG

1
BOB

1
BOSB

1
RIS

1
BIS

1
BOG

SH6 BETHANY CRYDERMAN,1
EF JENNIFER FORTIER,2

MC11 TORI LADNER,3
JEWEL STEVEN HENDERSON ,4
F52 DIANA SCRIBNER,5
R8 PHIL/MARGARET WOOLLET/WOOLLET,6
FLS MARY TURNEY,7
JAN KATHY  HARDEN,8
UT COLE RUPPRECHT,9

DANCER STEVEN HENDERSON ,10
STOOP STEVEN HENDERSON ,DQ

BUCKJUNIOR 8 MICHAEL FRANKEJUDGE:13
1

BOV

1
BOSV

1
BOSG

1
BOB

1
BOSB

1
RIS

1
BIS

1
BOG

J859 MARK JACOBS,1
67 KATHLEEN PHILLIPS,2
5P DONELLE BOMBEN,3

PCH MARY TURNEY,4
BISCOTTI STEVEN HENDERSON ,5

69 KATHLEEN PHILLIPS,6
SV DOUG/MOLLY COVERT/COVERT,7
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91 KATHLEEN PHILLIPS,8
SL1 SUSAN  BOIVIN,9
J861 MARK JACOBS,10
DOUP STEVEN HENDERSON ,DQ

DOEJUNIOR 11 MICHAEL FRANKEJUDGE:11
1

BOV

1
BOSV

1
BOSG

1
BOB

1
BOSB

1
RIS

1
BIS

1
BOG

HIS FRANTISEK FRANK  NUTAR,1
RF29 CHRISTINA/MICHAEL  ROSS/ROSS,2
2M PHIL/MARGARET WOOLLET/WOOLLET,3

TOPAZ STEVEN HENDERSON ,4
PIP COLE RUPPRECHT,5
BP PETER  DENBOW,6
60 KATHLEEN PHILLIPS,7

J300 MARK JACOBS,8
KIM KATHY  HARDEN,9
F56 DIANA SCRIBNER,10

SIAMESE SMOKE PEARL32 EXH18
BUCKSENIOR 11 MICHAEL FRANKEJUDGE:15

1
BOV

1
BOSV

1
BOSG

1
BOB

1
BOSB

1
RIS

1
BIS

1
BOG

OF76 DAWNLEE  WALTON,1
KYO AMY REITZ,2

OF122 DAWNLEE  WALTON,3
PR2 KAREN WOODS,4
JV DOUG/MOLLY COVERT/COVERT,5

AQ1 CORI SCHLEMMER,6
JM DOUG/MOLLY COVERT/COVERT,7

MC13 TORI LADNER,8
OF127 DAWNLEE  WALTON,9

SP DAWNLEE  WALTON,10
HH37 KAYLA CAMPBELL,DQ
HSB MICHAEL CZAPSKI,DQ

K176 DEBBIE SELLING,DQ

DOESENIOR 8 MICHAEL FRANKEJUDGE:9
1

BOV

1
BOSV

1
BOSG

1
BOB

1
BOSB

1
RIS

1
BIS

1
BOG

OF138 DAWNLEE  WALTON,1
HIS FRANTISEK FRANK  NUTAR,2

HH50 KAYLA CAMPBELL,3
RP1 DEBORAH  THORPE,4
F50 DIANA SCRIBNER,5

AUB2 CORI SCHLEMMER,6
HH102 KAYLA CAMPBELL,7

P16 MELINDA  FOREMAN,DQ
HH5 TAYLOR PUCHMEYER,DQ
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BUCKJUNIOR 3 MICHAEL FRANKEJUDGE:4
1

BOV

1
BOSV

1
BOSG

1
BOB

1
BOSB

1
RIS

1
BIS

1
BOG

SG DOUG/MOLLY COVERT/COVERT,1
RT1 BETHANY CRYDERMAN,2
DV DOUG/MOLLY COVERT/COVERT,3
F7 SUSAN  BOIVIN,4

DOEJUNIOR 3 MICHAEL FRANKEJUDGE:4
1

BOV

1
BOSV

1
BOSG

1
BOB

1
BOSB

1
RIS

1
BIS

1
BOG

AUB1 CORI SCHLEMMER,1
CHB2 CORI SCHLEMMER,2

FL SUSAN  BOIVIN,3
H52B TRUDY/JOHN  BONERBA/BONERBA,4

TORTOISE SHELL47 EXH15
BUCKSENIOR 9 MICHAEL FRANKEJUDGE:14

1
BOV

1
BOSV

1
BOSG

1
BOB

1
BOSB

1
RIS

1
BIS

1
BOG

OZ TINA/COLE  DAILEY/MCKINLEY,1
D ORVAL MCLAUGHLIN,2
DB KATHLEEN PHILLIPS,3
92 KATHLEEN PHILLIPS,4
TF TAMIE/ALAN FILE/FILE,5

TB1 BECKY STOCK,6
MN TAMIE/ALAN FILE/FILE,7

THINGS CHANGE BECKY STOCK,8
TC TAMIE/ALAN FILE/FILE,9

R2 TAMIE/ALAN FILE/FILE,10
BONBON FRAN MAXANT ,DQ

DOESENIOR 9 MICHAEL FRANKEJUDGE:12
1

BOV

1
BOSV

1
BOSG

1
BOB

1
BOSB

1
RIS

1
BIS

1
BOG

KS TINA/COLE  DAILEY/MCKINLEY,1
ET SARAH/EMILY/DORIS

BROWN/BROWN/BROWN,
2

100 KATHLEEN PHILLIPS,3
K22 KATHY ZOELLNER,4
20 KATHLEEN PHILLIPS,5
D1 ORVAL MCLAUGHLIN,6
C1 PETER  DENBOW,7

BRANDY FRAN MAXANT ,8
CT THOMAS ANDREWS,9

IB TAMIE/ALAN FILE/FILE,10

BUCKJUNIOR 5 MICHAEL FRANKEJUDGE:8
1

BOV

1
BOSV

1
BOSG

1
BOB

1
BOSB

1
RIS

1
BIS

1
BOG

CZ PETER  DENBOW,1
95 KATHLEEN PHILLIPS,2
GL TAMIE/ALAN FILE/FILE,3
DB TAMIE/ALAN FILE/FILE,4

PORTLAND JEREMY COLLINS,5
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HO TAMIE/ALAN FILE/FILE,6
M3 ORVAL MCLAUGHLIN,7

JO TAMIE/ALAN FILE/FILE,DQ

DOEJUNIOR 7 MICHAEL FRANKEJUDGE:13
1

BOV

1
BOSV

1
BOSG

1
BOB

1
BOSB

1
RIS

1
BIS

1
BOG

CC PETER  DENBOW,1
MC TAMIE/ALAN FILE/FILE,2
V TINA/COLE  DAILEY/MCKINLEY,3
96 KATHLEEN PHILLIPS,4

EC65 KAYDEE CULLIS,5
98 KATHLEEN PHILLIPS,6
TC TAMIE/ALAN FILE/FILE,7
CF PETER  DENBOW,8

F69 GARY SCHWEFEL,9
GL TAMIE/ALAN FILE/FILE,10

GROUP 3 AGOUTI
BEST OF GROUP:  LAURA/RUTH BRUCE/JORGENSEN,  CHESTNUT SENIOR BUCK, #X6 188 SHOWN BY 55 EXHS

BEST OPPOSITE SEX OF GROUP:  TINA/COLE  DAILEY/MCKINLEY,  LYNX JUNIOR DOE, #CN 95 SHOWN BY 37 EXHS

CHESTNUT110 EXH48
BUCKSENIOR 32 JOHN GRIMMJUDGE:39

1
BOV

1
BOSV

1
BOSG

1
BOB

1
BOSB

1
RIS

1
BIS

1
BOG

X6 LAURA/RUTH BRUCE/JORGENSEN,1
DOOHICKY JEREMY COLLINS,2

KEV STACY/DAVID BRODMAN /BRODMAN,3
HP1 PAT CARROLL,4

PECAN CAROLYN BARCLAY,5
TJ JASON/HEATHER COIN/COIN,6

21D1 MITCHELL /TERRI ROSS/ROSS,7
HW GRANT GERLINGER,8

MADS MICHELLE/SHARON
/WADE/JASON/MAPLE

9
OP JULIE GEESLIN,10

DOESENIOR 15 JOHN GRIMMJUDGE:29
1

BOV

1
BOSV

1
BOSG

1
BOB

1
BOSB

1
RIS

1
BIS

1
BOG

Y2 LAURA/RUTH BRUCE/JORGENSEN,1
2T LARRY /TRACEY MERCHEN/MERCHEN,2

C3PO KATHY  HARDEN,3
DALE FRAN MAXANT ,4
U0 LAURA/RUTH BRUCE/JORGENSEN,5

STORMY FRAN MAXANT ,6
BB5 RUBY/RITA REZAC/STELZER,7
V15 JASON/HEATHER COIN/COIN,8

AURORA JEREMY COLLINS,9
MADZY MICHELLE/SHARON

/WADE/JASON/MAPLE
10



PAGE 12

AG34 LAURA/RUTH BRUCE/JORGENSEN,DQ
LOVER MATT/ASHLEY BISHOP/BISHOP,DQ
DELA EVERETT L.  HOPPER,DQ

ZX JASON/HEATHER COIN/COIN,DQ
FD JASON/HEATHER COIN/COIN,DQ
B KATHY  HARDEN,DQ

BUCKJUNIOR 18 JOHN GRIMMJUDGE:26
1

BOV

1
BOSV

1
BOSG

1
BOB

1
BOSB

1
RIS

1
BIS

1
BOG

D76 JONATHAN/TREY KOSCINSKI/KING,1
JHST1 JAKE HUYETT,2
WOLF STACY/DAVID BRODMAN /BRODMAN,3

SH LAURA/RUTH BRUCE/JORGENSEN,4
CG ZHENG LIN,5
CE ZHENG LIN,6
4B DONELLE BOMBEN,7

23TC MITCHELL /TERRI ROSS/ROSS,8
S TAMIE/ALAN FILE/FILE,9
PL18 LARRY /AMARA LIVINGSTON

/LIVINGSTON ,
10

DR9 EVERETT L.  HOPPER,DQ
MHM KAREN WOODS,DQ

DOEJUNIOR 12 JOHN GRIMMJUDGE:16
1

BOV

1
BOSV

1
BOSG

1
BOB

1
BOSB

1
RIS

1
BIS

1
BOG

D492 STACY/DAVID BRODMAN /BRODMAN,1
CA TINA/COLE  DAILEY/MCKINLEY,2
A MELODY SIMPSON,3
NF PAT CARROLL,4
DU RUBY/RITA REZAC/STELZER,5

DEZA EVERETT L.  HOPPER,6
DANAE EVERETT L.  HOPPER,7

4Y LAURA/RUTH BRUCE/JORGENSEN,8
DINA KATHY  HARDEN,9

J MICHAEL GARNER,10

CHINCHILLA70 EXH26
BUCKSENIOR 13 JOHN GRIMMJUDGE:22

1
BOV

1
BOSV

1
BOSG

1
BOB

1
BOSB

1
RIS

1
BIS

1
BOG

R8 JESSICA TIFFANY,1
DL143 JULIE GEESLIN,2

TACOMA JEREMY COLLINS,3
DL139 JULIE GEESLIN,4

W3 LAURA/RUTH BRUCE/JORGENSEN,5
31C JULIE GEESLIN,6
RL JULIE GEESLIN,7

DL78 JULIE GEESLIN,8
BD LESA ROSE,9

CH FRED/LESLIE BOND/BOND,10
LL JASON/HEATHER COIN/COIN,DQ
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ALCHEMY JEREMY COLLINS,DQ

DOESENIOR 13 JOHN GRIMMJUDGE:24
1

BOV

1
BOSV

1
BOSG

1
BOB

1
BOSB

1
RIS

1
BIS

1
BOG

GE HEATHER  ROSE,1
HSE MICHAEL CZAPSKI,2
CC FRED/LESLIE BOND/BOND,3

BARCELONA JEREMY COLLINS,4
HT FRED/LESLIE BOND/BOND,5

SHANGHAI JEREMY COLLINS,6
TI1 GRANT GERLINGER,7
3B1 BARBARA/PIPER SMITH/DEBRULER,8
96 JULIE GEESLIN,9
D206 JULIE GEESLIN,10
J89 FRAN MAXANT ,DQ
L62 LAURA/RUTH BRUCE/JORGENSEN,DQ
L32 LAURA/RUTH BRUCE/JORGENSEN,DQ

KIMCHI MITCHELL /TERRI ROSS/ROSS,DQ
22ML MITCHELL /TERRI ROSS/ROSS,DQ

BUCKJUNIOR 7 JOHN GRIMMJUDGE:14
1

BOV

1
BOSV

1
BOSG

1
BOB

1
BOSB

1
RIS

1
BIS

1
BOG

COLOMBO JEREMY COLLINS,1
HOU BRITNEY THOMPSON,2
3F6 BARBARA/PIPER SMITH/DEBRULER,3

TEMECULA JEREMY COLLINS,4
ALHAMBRA JEREMY COLLINS,5

BL PEGGY LUERS,6
CH CARL RICHETELLE,7

CRUZ JEREMY COLLINS,8
J96 FRAN MAXANT ,9

2M PEGGY LUERS,10
STAR EMERY GROVE,DQ

DOEJUNIOR 9 JOHN GRIMMJUDGE:10
1

BOV

1
BOSV

1
BOSG

1
BOB

1
BOSB

1
RIS

1
BIS

1
BOG

SORRYIMLATE JAKE HUYETT,1
3H1 BARBARA/PIPER SMITH/DEBRULER,2
TC HEATHER  ROSE,3
2D LAURA/RUTH BRUCE/JORGENSEN,4
FH SAM WOO,5

OSAKA JEREMY COLLINS,6
SOCORRO JEREMY COLLINS,7

D128 JULIE GEESLIN,8
CD MARY TURNEY,9

AM JASON/HEATHER COIN/COIN,DQ

CHOCOLATE AGOUTI15 EXH9
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BUCKSENIOR 6 JOHN GRIMMJUDGE:7
1

BOV

1
BOSV

1
BOSG

1
BOB

1
BOSB

1
RIS

1
BIS

1
BOG

261 TED MCBRIDE,1
V MICHAEL GARNER,2

4W2 LESA ROSE,3
BUG LESA ROSE,4
CO JONATHAN/TREY KOSCINSKI/KING,5

VMC FRAN MAXANT ,6
XI SARAH/EMILY/DORIS

BROWN/BROWN/BROWN,
7

DOESENIOR 3 JOHN GRIMMJUDGE:3
1

BOV

1
BOSV

1
BOSG

1
BOB

1
BOSB

1
RIS

1
BIS

1
BOG

4W1 LESA ROSE,1
111 MICHAEL GARNER,2
MC3 JONATHAN/TREY KOSCINSKI/KING,3

BUCKJUNIOR 2 JOHN GRIMMJUDGE:2
1

BOV

1
BOSV

1
BOSG

1
BOB

1
BOSB

1
RIS

1
BIS

1
BOG

ZA TINA/COLE  DAILEY/MCKINLEY,1
JF EVERETT L.  HOPPER,2

DOEJUNIOR 3 JOHN GRIMMJUDGE:3
1

BOV

1
BOSV

1
BOSG

1
BOB

1
BOSB

1
RIS

1
BIS

1
BOG

H05 JENNIFER HOOVER/DOUG
HOOVER/HOOVER,

1
X8 SARAH/EMILY/DORIS

BROWN/BROWN/BROWN,
2

SG FRAN MAXANT ,DQ

LYNX24 EXH8
BUCKSENIOR 4 JOHN GRIMMJUDGE:8

1
BOV

1
BOSV

1
BOSG

1
BOB

1
BOSB

1
RIS

1
BIS

1
BOG

C179 JONATHAN/TREY KOSCINSKI/KING,1
C405 JONATHAN/TREY KOSCINSKI/KING,2
253 TED MCBRIDE,3
LA EMERY GROVE,4

C408 JONATHAN/TREY KOSCINSKI/KING,5
V32 LAURA/RUTH BRUCE/JORGENSEN,6

OUTLAW EMERY GROVE,7
31A LAURA/RUTH BRUCE/JORGENSEN,8

DOESENIOR 4 JOHN GRIMMJUDGE:9
1

BOV

1
BOSV

1
BOSG

1
BOB

1
BOSB

1
RIS

1
BIS

1
BOG

C443 JONATHAN/TREY KOSCINSKI/KING,1
U7 LAURA/RUTH BRUCE/JORGENSEN,2

AG39 LAURA/RUTH BRUCE/JORGENSEN,3
VENUS FRAN MAXANT ,4

M EMERY GROVE,5
AJ61 LAURA/RUTH BRUCE/JORGENSEN,6
40E LAURA/RUTH BRUCE/JORGENSEN,7

V6 LAURA/RUTH BRUCE/JORGENSEN,DQ
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U8 LAURA/RUTH BRUCE/JORGENSEN,DQ

BUCKJUNIOR 2 JOHN GRIMMJUDGE:2
1

BOV

1
BOSV

1
BOSG

1
BOB

1
BOSB

1
RIS

1
BIS

1
BOG

S4 LESA ROSE,1
OR1 FRAN MAXANT ,2

DOEJUNIOR 3 JOHN GRIMMJUDGE:5
1

BOV

1
BOSV

1
BOSG

1
BOB

1
BOSB

1
RIS

1
BIS

1
BOG

CN TINA/COLE  DAILEY/MCKINLEY,1
FTH MARY TURNEY,2
2H LAURA/RUTH BRUCE/JORGENSEN,3
3P LAURA/RUTH BRUCE/JORGENSEN,4
2I LAURA/RUTH BRUCE/JORGENSEN,5

OPAL25 EXH19
BUCKSENIOR 8 JOHN GRIMMJUDGE:8

1
BOV

1
BOSV

1
BOSG

1
BOB

1
BOSB

1
RIS

1
BIS

1
BOG

JC TINA LURE,1
3D HAILEY/SARA

HENDRICKSON/HENDRICKSON,
2

OZ KAREN WOODS,3
ALDA SHANA P. HADLOCK,4

OPAL FRAN MAXANT ,DQ
OP EMILY POZNANIAK,DQ
PIP LESA ROSE,DQ
OP KEEGAN TILLEY,DQ

DOESENIOR 6 JOHN GRIMMJUDGE:7
1

BOV

1
BOSV

1
BOSG

1
BOB

1
BOSB

1
RIS

1
BIS

1
BOG

SF JASON/HEATHER COIN/COIN,1
COSTA JEREMY COLLINS,2

EOC TINA LURE,3
J1 MICHAEL GARNER,4

NICKEL FRAN MAXANT ,DQ
AP JASON/HEATHER COIN/COIN,DQ
OP KATHY  HARDEN,DQ

BUCKJUNIOR 5 JOHN GRIMMJUDGE:6
1

BOV

1
BOSV

1
BOSG

1
BOB

1
BOSB

1
RIS

1
BIS

1
BOG

PEA KATHY  HARDEN,1
L XIMENA ARISTIZABAL,2

VE KATTIE REILLY-OSCHIP,3
CC KAREN MCPHERSON,4

3N2 BARBARA/PIPER SMITH/DEBRULER,5
VE3 KATTIE REILLY-OSCHIP,DQ

DOEJUNIOR 4 JOHN GRIMMJUDGE:4
1

BOV

1
BOSV

1
BOSG

1
BOB

1
BOSB

1
RIS

1
BIS

1
BOG

GENEVA JEREMY COLLINS,1
4J LAURA/RUTH BRUCE/JORGENSEN,2
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Z MELODY SIMPSON,3
POE BRITNEY THOMPSON,DQ

SQUIRREL29 EXH19
BUCKSENIOR 10 JOHN GRIMMJUDGE:12

1
BOV

1
BOSV

1
BOSG

1
BOB

1
BOSB

1
RIS

1
BIS

1
BOG

EKO BELLA RUOSCH,1
C9 FRED/LESLIE BOND/BOND,2
RP MARY TURNEY,3

V22 JASON/HEATHER COIN/COIN,4
M7 KYLE KOSS,5
BJ FRED/LESLIE BOND/BOND,6
R7 HAILEY/SARA

HENDRICKSON/HENDRICKSON,
7

C7 FRED/LESLIE BOND/BOND,8
1DO TINA LURE,9

R3 JULIE GEESLIN,10
513 LARRY /AMARA LIVINGSTON

/LIVINGSTON ,
DQ

DOESENIOR 5 JOHN GRIMMJUDGE:6
1

BOV

1
BOSV

1
BOSG

1
BOB

1
BOSB

1
RIS

1
BIS

1
BOG

LX TINA/COLE  DAILEY/MCKINLEY,1
V14 JASON/HEATHER COIN/COIN,2
1OZ TINA LURE,3
BC2 FRED/LESLIE BOND/BOND,4

V18 JASON/HEATHER COIN/COIN,DQ
CL JACK  HOW,DQ

BUCKJUNIOR 3 JOHN GRIMMJUDGE:4
1

BOV

1
BOSV

1
BOSG

1
BOB

1
BOSB

1
RIS

1
BIS

1
BOG

RIO JEREMY COLLINS,1
W ZHENG LIN,2
5K LAURA/RUTH BRUCE/JORGENSEN,3

2C LAURA/RUTH BRUCE/JORGENSEN,DQ

DOEJUNIOR 6 JOHN GRIMMJUDGE:7
1

BOV

1
BOSV

1
BOSG

1
BOB

1
BOSB

1
RIS

1
BIS

1
BOG

IVY KELLY HINDE,1
BRISBANE JEREMY COLLINS,2
STERLING JEREMY COLLINS,3

RAZ BELLA RUOSCH,4
J97 FRAN MAXANT ,5

SQ MICHAEL/MACKENZIE
BRACKETT/HALL,

DQ
F67 GARY SCHWEFEL,DQ

GROUP 4 TAN PATTERN
BEST OF GROUP:  JASON/HEATHER COIN/COIN,  OTTER JUNIOR DOE, #1G 180 SHOWN BY 66 EXHS

BEST OPPOSITE SEX OF GROUP:  EVERETT L.  HOPPER,  OTTER SENIOR BUCK, #MAIN EVENT  84 SHOWN BY 46 EXHS
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OTTER251 EXH69
BUCKSENIOR 43 LE ANN MCKINNEYJUDGE:86

1
BOV

1
BOSV

1
BOSG

1
BOB

1
BOSB

1
RIS

1
BIS

1
BOG

MAIN EVENT EVERETT L.  HOPPER,1
RO JASON/HEATHER COIN/COIN,2

STUXNET KELLYJO/CASSIDY
YOUNGGREEN/YOUNGGREEN,

3
MEATLOAF JEREMY COLLINS,4

HHA MICHAEL CZAPSKI,5
J4 LAURA/RUTH BRUCE/JORGENSEN,6
JT DOUG/MOLLY COVERT/COVERT,7

BAM PEYTON PALMER,8
C13 JEREMY COLLINS,9

MO JASON/HEATHER COIN/COIN,10
RAW EVERETT L.  HOPPER,DQ

DIDA2 SHANA P. HADLOCK,DQ
MR22 ANDREW  MILES,DQ

SH ZACHARY FARLOW,DQ
UZ RUBY/RITA REZAC/STELZER,DQ

22UT MITCHELL /TERRI ROSS/ROSS,DQ
T73 HAILEY/SARA

HENDRICKSON/HENDRICKSON,
DQ

DOESENIOR 30 LE ANN MCKINNEYJUDGE:65
1

BOV

1
BOSV

1
BOSG

1
BOB

1
BOSB

1
RIS

1
BIS

1
BOG

TS2 COLE RUPPRECHT,1
TR1 COLE RUPPRECHT,2
DJ GLENN MONROE,3

OZM PAT CARROLL,4
WAXAHACHIE JEREMY COLLINS,5

X2 CHRISTINA SHULTZ,6
W2 KATIE/BRAD BOYCE/BOYCE,7
IT4 GEOFF BONNE,8
AH GLENN MONROE,9
DL178 JULIE GEESLIN,10
AJ32 LAURA/RUTH BRUCE/JORGENSEN,DQ
H46 LAURA/RUTH BRUCE/JORGENSEN,DQ

AK65 LAURA/RUTH BRUCE/JORGENSEN,DQ
Z2 LAURA/RUTH BRUCE/JORGENSEN,DQ

AE94 LAURA/RUTH BRUCE/JORGENSEN,DQ
SANZ EVERETT L.  HOPPER,DQ
MEG EVERETT L.  HOPPER,DQ
GG EVERETT L.  HOPPER,DQ
SIS COLE RUPPRECHT,DQ
JZ COLE RUPPRECHT,DQ

DE1 JASON/HEATHER COIN/COIN,DQ
N4 JASON/HEATHER COIN/COIN,DQ
A ELLIE BONDE,DQ
O ELLIE BONDE,DQ
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FRG FRANTISEK FRANK  NUTAR,DQ
SHAB JEREMY COLLINS,DQ

XX JEREMY COLLINS,DQ
PMY BECKY PIERCE,DQ

BUCKJUNIOR 29 LE ANN MCKINNEYJUDGE:52
1

BOV

1
BOSV

1
BOSG

1
BOB

1
BOSB

1
RIS

1
BIS

1
BOG

W9 KATIE/BRAD BOYCE/BOYCE,1
FRANKSANDBEANS JEREMY COLLINS,2

FGC FRANTISEK FRANK  NUTAR,3
KEEL JOSE VARGAS,4
AN JASON/HEATHER COIN/COIN,5

REMEDY JAKE HUYETT,6
OPE COLE RUPPRECHT,7
F6 JIM SMITH,8

RWG FRANTISEK FRANK  NUTAR,9
81 KATHLEEN PHILLIPS,10

RPR1 LORI BORGMANN,DQ
V25 JASON/HEATHER COIN/COIN,DQ
V11 JASON/HEATHER COIN/COIN,DQ

1 MELODY SIMPSON,DQ
J MELODY SIMPSON,DQ

5E RUBY/RITA REZAC/STELZER,DQ
BOOTS2 JAKE HUYETT,DQ

21S JEREMY COLLINS,DQ
HH115 BIANCA SMITH,DQ

DOEJUNIOR 25 LE ANN MCKINNEYJUDGE:48
1

BOV

1
BOSV

1
BOSG

1
BOB

1
BOSB

1
RIS

1
BIS

1
BOG

1G JASON/HEATHER COIN/COIN,1
SHEILA SALLY/TREVOR TURNER/TURNER,2

SKY COLE RUPPRECHT,3
2E LAURA/RUTH BRUCE/JORGENSEN,4
74 KATHLEEN PHILLIPS,5
MK GLENN MONROE,6

D207 JULIE GEESLIN,7
AJAX JEREMY COLLINS,8
D77 JONATHAN/TREY KOSCINSKI/KING,9
FOLK MATT/ASHLEY BISHOP/BISHOP,10

G EVERETT L.  HOPPER,DQ
V10 JASON/HEATHER COIN/COIN,DQ
N3 JASON/HEATHER COIN/COIN,DQ
CT JOSHUA MCWILLIAMS,DQ

OTTAWA JEREMY COLLINS,DQ

SABLE MARTEN30 EXH19
BUCKSENIOR 11 GAIL KRALLJUDGE:13

1
BOV

1
BOSV

1
BOSG

1
BOB

1
BOSB

1
RIS

1
BIS

1
BOG

MEMPHIS EMERY GROVE,1
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D27 DIANA SCRIBNER,2
CT DOUG/MOLLY COVERT/COVERT,3

MERLE STEVEN HENDERSON ,4
SX2 JOANN MAYFIELD,5
K66 GEOFF BONNE,6
TEA STEVE LAMB,7
EG DOUG/MOLLY COVERT/COVERT,8
TE ASHTON  WHEATLEY ,9
RF35 CHRISTINA/MICHAEL  ROSS/ROSS,10

DOESENIOR 7 GAIL KRALLJUDGE:9
1

BOV

1
BOSV

1
BOSG

1
BOB

1
BOSB

1
RIS

1
BIS

1
BOG

F40 CINDY STELLOH,1
MER COLE RUPPRECHT,2

KARMA STEVEN HENDERSON ,3
F FRANTISEK FRANK  NUTAR,4

RF26 CHRISTINA/MICHAEL  ROSS/ROSS,5
F1 FRANTISEK FRANK  NUTAR,6

HH204 DAWNLEE  WALTON,7
OF130 DAWNLEE  WALTON,8
HH113 KAYLA CAMPBELL,9

BUCKJUNIOR 5 GAIL KRALLJUDGE:5
1

BOV

1
BOSV

1
BOSG

1
BOB

1
BOSB

1
RIS

1
BIS

1
BOG

MAD COLE RUPPRECHT,1
G3 BETHANY CRYDERMAN,2
LEC SUSAN  BOIVIN,3

SONOITA JEREMY COLLINS,4
RF36 CHRISTINA/MICHAEL  ROSS/ROSS,5

DOEJUNIOR 3 GAIL KRALLJUDGE:3
1

BOV

1
BOSV

1
BOSG

1
BOB

1
BOSB

1
RIS

1
BIS

1
BOG

LV391 INESE BENKS,1
FL FRANTISEK FRANK  NUTAR,2

CHARISMA STEVEN HENDERSON ,DQ

SILVER MARTEN60 EXH30
BUCKSENIOR 18 GAIL KRALLJUDGE:23

1
BOV

1
BOSV

1
BOSG

1
BOB

1
BOSB

1
RIS

1
BIS

1
BOG

INCO EMERY GROVE,1
ARANCINI JOSE VARGAS,2

F51 GARY SCHWEFEL,3
DA5 KYLE KOSS,4
D22 JONATHAN/TREY KOSCINSKI/KING,5
X6 CHRISTINA SHULTZ,6
OUI EMERY GROVE,7

DARK EMERY GROVE,8
CALI COLE RUPPRECHT,9

SK STEVE LAMB,10
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DOESENIOR 13 GAIL KRALLJUDGE:16
1

BOV

1
BOSV

1
BOSG

1
BOB

1
BOSB

1
RIS

1
BIS

1
BOG

BB COLE/BREANA SIMONS/SULLIVAN,1
F59 GARY SCHWEFEL,2
TE3 GRANT GERLINGER,3
K6 JULIE GEESLIN,4
BP GRANT GERLINGER,5

H27 TRUDY/JOHN  BONERBA/BONERBA,6
S51M1 JEFF DICK,7

DS COLE RUPPRECHT,8
D15 JONATHAN/TREY KOSCINSKI/KING,9

ZR JASON/HEATHER COIN/COIN,DQ
EJC JASON/HEATHER COIN/COIN,DQ
RZ JASON/HEATHER COIN/COIN,DQ

BUCKJUNIOR 6 GAIL KRALLJUDGE:8
1

BOV

1
BOSV

1
BOSG

1
BOB

1
BOSB

1
RIS

1
BIS

1
BOG

Y3 CHRISTINA SHULTZ,1
3G2 BARBARA/PIPER SMITH/DEBRULER,2

E XIMENA ARISTIZABAL,3
E5 PEGGY LUERS,4
8K PEGGY LUERS,5
9K PEGGY LUERS,6

ALEX MARY TURNEY,7
D MELODY SIMPSON,DQ

DOEJUNIOR 11 GAIL KRALLJUDGE:13
1

BOV

1
BOSV

1
BOSG

1
BOB

1
BOSB

1
RIS

1
BIS

1
BOG

H ORVAL MCLAUGHLIN,1
G XIMENA ARISTIZABAL,2

SAMBA EMERY GROVE,3
8A PEGGY LUERS,4
T4 PEGGY LUERS,5
CK FRED/LESLIE BOND/BOND,6
SD4 KELLY/TRIANNA BUSACK/DOUGLAS,7
1T PEGGY LUERS,8

SMOKE PEARL MARTEN19 EXH15
BUCKSENIOR 2 GAIL KRALLJUDGE:3

1
BOV

1
BOSV

1
BOSG

1
BOB

1
BOSB

1
RIS

1
BIS

1
BOG

GUS MARY TURNEY,1
OF114 DAWNLEE  WALTON,2
OF113 DAWNLEE  WALTON,3

DOESENIOR 7 GAIL KRALLJUDGE:8
1

BOV

1
BOSV

1
BOSG

1
BOB

1
BOSB

1
RIS

1
BIS

1
BOG

SKY KAREN WOODS,1
4 MELODY SIMPSON,2

CINDER STEVEN HENDERSON ,3
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VP ASHTON  WHEATLEY ,4
LV386 INESE BENKS,5

HH69 KAYLA CAMPBELL,DQ
HH100 KAYLA CAMPBELL,DQ
CLOCK STACIE WATSON,DQ

BUCKJUNIOR 3 GAIL KRALLJUDGE:3
1

BOV

1
BOSV

1
BOSG

1
BOB

1
BOSB

1
RIS

1
BIS

1
BOG

X STEVE LAMB,1
PIKE KATHY  HARDEN,2
RF41 CHRISTINA/MICHAEL  ROSS/ROSS,3

DOEJUNIOR 5 GAIL KRALLJUDGE:5
1

BOV

1
BOSV

1
BOSG

1
BOB

1
BOSB

1
RIS

1
BIS

1
BOG

F58 DIANA SCRIBNER,1
VC DOUG/MOLLY COVERT/COVERT,2

RF40 CHRISTINA/MICHAEL  ROSS/ROSS,3
DH MARY TURNEY,4
SL1 BETHANY CRYDERMAN,DQ

TAN27 EXH5
BUCKSENIOR 3 GAIL KRALLJUDGE:13

1
BOV

1
BOSV

1
BOSG

1
BOB

1
BOSB

1
RIS

1
BIS

1
BOG

291 TED MCBRIDE,1
263 TED MCBRIDE,2
103 TED MCBRIDE,3
251 TED MCBRIDE,4
315 TED MCBRIDE,5

4 MELODY SIMPSON,6
T2C TRUDY/JOHN  BONERBA/BONERBA,DQ

DOESENIOR 4 GAIL KRALLJUDGE:10
1

BOV

1
BOSV

1
BOSG

1
BOB

1
BOSB

1
RIS

1
BIS

1
BOG

SARA AUTUMN LYVERE,1
T3C TRUDY/JOHN  BONERBA/BONERBA,2
240 TED MCBRIDE,3
260 TED MCBRIDE,4
22 ORVAL MCLAUGHLIN,5

290 TED MCBRIDE,6

BUCKJUNIOR 1 GAIL KRALLJUDGE:2
1

BOV

1
BOSV

1
BOSG

1
BOB

1
BOSB

1
RIS

1
BIS

1
BOG

H23B TRUDY/JOHN  BONERBA/BONERBA,1
H22B TRUDY/JOHN  BONERBA/BONERBA,2

DOEJUNIOR 2 GAIL KRALLJUDGE:2
1

BOV

1
BOSV

1
BOSG

1
BOB

1
BOSB

1
RIS

1
BIS

1
BOG

350 TED MCBRIDE,1
H20B TRUDY/JOHN  BONERBA/BONERBA,2
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GROUP 5 ANY OTHER VARIETY
BEST OF GROUP:  JEREMY COLLINS,  BROKEN SENIOR DOE, #DIRTYBRITCHES 232 SHOWN BY 52 EXHS

BEST OPPOSITE SEX OF GROUP:  SAM WOO,  ORANGE SENIOR BUCK, #LC 116 SHOWN BY 39 EXHS

BROKEN114 EXH29
BUCKSENIOR 21 LEE ENGELJUDGE:46

1
BOV

1
BOSV

1
BOSG

1
BOB

1
BOSB

1
RIS

1
BIS

1
BOG

3RK PAT CARROLL,1
MB FRED/LESLIE BOND/BOND,2
PN TINA/COLE  DAILEY/MCKINLEY,3

DASH MATT/ASHLEY BISHOP/BISHOP,4
3D PAT CARROLL,5

DENVER STEVEN HENDERSON ,6
R3P PAT CARROLL,7
ELP PAT CARROLL,8

YONKERS JEREMY COLLINS,9
DIEGO JEREMY COLLINS,10
IMJA FRAN MAXANT ,DQ
PS2 FRAN MAXANT ,DQ

MEDUSA FRAN MAXANT ,DQ
C417 JONATHAN/TREY KOSCINSKI/KING,DQ
JF2 LORI BORGMANN,DQ
1FE FRANTISEK FRANK  NUTAR,DQ

DOESENIOR 13 LEE ENGELJUDGE:40
1

BOV

1
BOSV

1
BOSG

1
BOB

1
BOSB

1
RIS

1
BIS

1
BOG

DIRTYBRITCHES JEREMY COLLINS,1
CY TINA/COLE  DAILEY/MCKINLEY,2

PANCAKES JEREMY COLLINS,3
GAR LAURA/RUTH BRUCE/JORGENSEN,4

BERLIN JEREMY COLLINS,5
XINYANG JEREMY COLLINS,6
CUPCAKE JEREMY COLLINS,7

RMC PAT CARROLL,8
MP FRED/LESLIE BOND/BOND,9
PCB LESA ROSE,10

ICEBERG FRAN MAXANT ,DQ
ZS FRAN MAXANT ,DQ
MP FRAN MAXANT ,DQ

TRIX FRAN MAXANT ,DQ
PR1 SUSAN  BOIVIN,DQ

SQUIRM MATT/ASHLEY BISHOP/BISHOP,DQ
SNOWONTHEBEACH JAKE HUYETT,DQ

K4P PAT CARROLL,DQ
T2 PEGGY LUERS,DQ
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ATK3 KRISTI SMETZER,DQ
EDD LESA ROSE,DQ
MO2 JEREMY COLLINS,DQ

SALSA JEREMY COLLINS,DQ
SAVEDBYTHEDOT JEREMY COLLINS,DQ

GLASS JEREMY COLLINS,DQ

BUCKJUNIOR 9 LEE ENGELJUDGE:14
1

BOV

1
BOSV

1
BOSG

1
BOB

1
BOSB

1
RIS

1
BIS

1
BOG

SUNDAYBEST JAKE HUYETT,1
HE ZHENG LIN,2

APN KAREN WOODS,3
B2 EMMA/ERIN HANSON/HANSON,4

IBIZA JEREMY COLLINS,5
PRT LESA ROSE,6
OLL LORI BORGMANN,7

DUKE EMMA/ERIN HANSON/HANSON,8
X ELLIE BONDE,9
TIK EMMA/ERIN HANSON/HANSON,10
2 FRAN MAXANT ,DQ
Y EMMA/ERIN HANSON/HANSON,DQ

TEL AVIV JEREMY COLLINS,DQ

DOEJUNIOR 10 LEE ENGELJUDGE:14
1

BOV

1
BOSV

1
BOSG

1
BOB

1
BOSB

1
RIS

1
BIS

1
BOG

PANDA EMERY GROVE,1
NEONDIAMOND JAKE HUYETT,2

SKEET JEREMY COLLINS,3
MNA KAREN WOODS,4
PD PAT CARROLL,5
BTR MARY TURNEY,6

DREAM JONATHAN/TREY KOSCINSKI/KING,7
H TAMIE/ALAN FILE/FILE,8
SUGA FRAN MAXANT ,DQ
270 FRAN MAXANT ,DQ

PIE BROKEN FAWN BABY FRAN MAXANT ,DQ
TOFFI EMERY GROVE,DQ
WM TAMIE/ALAN FILE/FILE,DQ
TIF EMMA/ERIN HANSON/HANSON,DQ

FAWN31 EXH10
BUCKSENIOR 6 GAIL KRALLJUDGE:11

1
BOV

1
BOSV

1
BOSG

1
BOB

1
BOSB

1
RIS

1
BIS

1
BOG

CH MARY TURNEY,1
OTTO MARY TURNEY,2

CROWN FRAN MAXANT ,3
871 FRAN MAXANT ,4
AS DAWNLEE  WALTON,5
1F FRANTISEK FRANK  NUTAR,6
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241 TED MCBRIDE,7
WHISKEY FRAN MAXANT ,8
CHEER LISA/NATHAN REILEY/SLAVEN,9

TZ MARY TURNEY,10
J FRAN MAXANT ,DQ

DOESENIOR 4 GAIL KRALLJUDGE:5
1

BOV

1
BOSV

1
BOSG

1
BOB

1
BOSB

1
RIS

1
BIS

1
BOG

FE FRANTISEK FRANK  NUTAR,1
340 TED MCBRIDE,2
AJ76 LAURA/RUTH BRUCE/JORGENSEN,3

GUAVA FRAN MAXANT ,4
LUMEN FRAN MAXANT ,5

BUCKJUNIOR 6 GAIL KRALLJUDGE:11
1

BOV

1
BOSV

1
BOSG

1
BOB

1
BOSB

1
RIS

1
BIS

1
BOG

CS SKYLAR/SHELBI CLARK/STARR,1
5A LAURA/RUTH BRUCE/JORGENSEN,2

SW1 SAM WOO,3
303 TED MCBRIDE,4
24KT FRAN MAXANT ,5
357 TED MCBRIDE,6
18KT FRAN MAXANT ,7

SF LAURA/RUTH BRUCE/JORGENSEN,8
301 TED MCBRIDE,9

355 TED MCBRIDE,10

DOEJUNIOR 2 GAIL KRALLJUDGE:4
1

BOV

1
BOSV

1
BOSG

1
BOB

1
BOSB

1
RIS

1
BIS

1
BOG

360 TED MCBRIDE,1
308 TED MCBRIDE,2
358 TED MCBRIDE,3

HONEY FRAN MAXANT ,4

HIMALAYAN70 EXH26
BUCKSENIOR 20 LEE ENGELJUDGE:37

1
BOV

1
BOSV

1
BOSG

1
BOB

1
BOSB

1
RIS

1
BIS

1
BOG

BG JIM REYNOLDS,1
20 JIM REYNOLDS,2
EH JENNIFER FORTIER,3
E6 DEBORAH  THORPE,4

295 TED MCBRIDE,5
HLG MICHAEL CZAPSKI,6
E4 DEBORAH  THORPE,7
MX PHIL/MARGARET WOOLLET/WOOLLET,8

BARON STACY/DAVID BRODMAN /BRODMAN,9
MB DEBORAH  THORPE,10
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DOESENIOR 14 LEE ENGELJUDGE:22
1

BOV

1
BOSV

1
BOSG

1
BOB

1
BOSB

1
RIS

1
BIS

1
BOG

2P JIM REYNOLDS,1
292 TED MCBRIDE,2
BA JENNIFER FORTIER,3
F34 DIANA SCRIBNER,4
F46 DIANA SCRIBNER,5
GJ JIM REYNOLDS,6
BF JENNIFER FORTIER,7

F54 DIANA SCRIBNER,8
294 TED MCBRIDE,9

RM DEBORAH  THORPE,10
J01 REBECCA CARTWRIGHT,DQ

BUCKJUNIOR 6 LEE ENGELJUDGE:6
1

BOV

1
BOSV

1
BOSG

1
BOB

1
BOSB

1
RIS

1
BIS

1
BOG

NX PHIL/MARGARET WOOLLET/WOOLLET,1
7 JIM REYNOLDS,2
8R JENNIFER FORTIER,3

TANK KATHY  HARDEN,4
52 TOM /KAREN RIEMAN/RIEMAN,5

55 KATHLEEN PHILLIPS,DQ

DOEJUNIOR 3 LEE ENGELJUDGE:5
1

BOV

1
BOSV

1
BOSG

1
BOB

1
BOSB

1
RIS

1
BIS

1
BOG

72 JIM REYNOLDS,1
2C JIM REYNOLDS,2
C2 JIM REYNOLDS,3
TI5 JOANN MAYFIELD,4
FL FRANTISEK FRANK  NUTAR,5

LUTINO27 EXH5
BUCKSENIOR 3 LE ANN MCKINNEYJUDGE:8

1
BOV

1
BOSV

1
BOSG

1
BOB

1
BOSB

1
RIS

1
BIS

1
BOG

ZZ ZHENG LIN,1
L460 LAURALEE/RANDY  ERBE/SHUMAKER,2

BMR11 LAURALEE/RANDY  ERBE/SHUMAKER,3
L403 LAURALEE/RANDY  ERBE/SHUMAKER,4
450K MICHELLE/SHARON

/WADE/JASON/MAPLE
5

L422 LAURALEE/RANDY  ERBE/SHUMAKER,6
BMR33 LAURALEE/RANDY  ERBE/SHUMAKER,7
BMR25 LAURALEE/RANDY  ERBE/SHUMAKER,8

DOESENIOR 2 LE ANN MCKINNEYJUDGE:6
1

BOV

1
BOSV

1
BOSG

1
BOB

1
BOSB

1
RIS

1
BIS

1
BOG

BMR44A LAURALEE/RANDY  ERBE/SHUMAKER,1
BMR36 LAURALEE/RANDY  ERBE/SHUMAKER,2
BMR43 LAURALEE/RANDY  ERBE/SHUMAKER,3
BMR27 LAURALEE/RANDY  ERBE/SHUMAKER,4
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BMR45 LAURALEE/RANDY  ERBE/SHUMAKER,5
COOL LOOT BECKY STOCK,DQ

BUCKJUNIOR 1 LE ANN MCKINNEYJUDGE:5
1

BOV

1
BOSV

1
BOSG

1
BOB

1
BOSB

1
RIS

1
BIS

1
BOG

BMR42 LAURALEE/RANDY  ERBE/SHUMAKER,1
BMR26 LAURALEE/RANDY  ERBE/SHUMAKER,2
BMR14 LAURALEE/RANDY  ERBE/SHUMAKER,3
BMR37 LAURALEE/RANDY  ERBE/SHUMAKER,4
BMR28 LAURALEE/RANDY  ERBE/SHUMAKER,5

DOEJUNIOR 2 LE ANN MCKINNEYJUDGE:8
1

BOV

1
BOSV

1
BOSG

1
BOB

1
BOSB

1
RIS

1
BIS

1
BOG

BMR46 LAURALEE/RANDY  ERBE/SHUMAKER,1
23LD MITCHELL /TERRI ROSS/ROSS,2

BMR49 LAURALEE/RANDY  ERBE/SHUMAKER,3
BMR44 LAURALEE/RANDY  ERBE/SHUMAKER,4
BMR39 LAURALEE/RANDY  ERBE/SHUMAKER,5
23L1 MITCHELL /TERRI ROSS/ROSS,6

BMR47 LAURALEE/RANDY  ERBE/SHUMAKER,7
BMR48 LAURALEE/RANDY  ERBE/SHUMAKER,8

ORANGE73 EXH17
BUCKSENIOR 13 GAIL KRALLJUDGE:26

1
BOV

1
BOSV

1
BOSG

1
BOB

1
BOSB

1
RIS

1
BIS

1
BOG

LC SAM WOO,1
MV JONATHAN/TREY KOSCINSKI/KING,2
PS LESA ROSE,3
H1 LARRY /AMARA LIVINGSTON

/LIVINGSTON ,
4

HD EMERY GROVE,5
DALLAS EMERY GROVE,6

WIS LESA ROSE,7
ZZA4 LARRY /AMARA LIVINGSTON

/LIVINGSTON ,
8

LAGUNA JEREMY COLLINS,9
ST TINA/COLE  DAILEY/MCKINLEY,10

UH301 FRAN MAXANT ,DQ
ORBIT FRAN MAXANT ,DQ
243 TED MCBRIDE,DQ

DOESENIOR 9 GAIL KRALLJUDGE:20
1

BOV

1
BOSV

1
BOSG

1
BOB

1
BOSB

1
RIS

1
BIS

1
BOG

EG ZHENG LIN,1
G TINA/COLE  DAILEY/MCKINLEY,2

MANGO JEREMY COLLINS,3
9L LESA ROSE,4

D91 LESA ROSE,5
Y3 LAURA/RUTH BRUCE/JORGENSEN,6
LU EMERY GROVE,7

LTNG LISA/NATHAN REILEY/SLAVEN,8
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1 FRAN MAXANT ,9
FI LESA ROSE,10
W FRAN MAXANT ,DQ
FF FRAN MAXANT ,DQ

BUN LISA/NATHAN REILEY/SLAVEN,DQ

BUCKJUNIOR 6 GAIL KRALLJUDGE:9
1

BOV

1
BOSV

1
BOSG

1
BOB

1
BOSB

1
RIS

1
BIS

1
BOG

OC1 ZHENG LIN,1
9A LAURA/RUTH BRUCE/JORGENSEN,2
9PP LESA ROSE,3

PRINCE FRAN MAXANT ,4
351 TED MCBRIDE,5
I4 LESA ROSE,6

COOL FRAN MAXANT ,7
PACE FRAN MAXANT ,8

VANCOUVER JEREMY COLLINS,9

DOEJUNIOR 8 GAIL KRALLJUDGE:18
1

BOV

1
BOSV

1
BOSG

1
BOB

1
BOSB

1
RIS

1
BIS

1
BOG

354 TED MCBRIDE,1
356 TED MCBRIDE,2
BC FRAN MAXANT ,3
79 LESA ROSE,4

FANTA HAILEY/SARA
HENDRICKSON/HENDRICKSON,

5
SG LAURA/RUTH BRUCE/JORGENSEN,6

SCREWDRIVER SKYLAR/SHELBI CLARK/STARR,7
350 TED MCBRIDE,8
UH SARAH/EMILY/DORIS

BROWN/BROWN/BROWN,
9

B TINA/COLE  DAILEY/MCKINLEY,10
LYNX FRAN MAXANT ,DQ

STEEL32 EXH13
BUCKSENIOR 8 GAIL KRALLJUDGE:11

1
BOV

1
BOSV

1
BOSG

1
BOB

1
BOSB

1
RIS

1
BIS

1
BOG

KM450 JONATHAN/TREY KOSCINSKI/KING,1
ZURICH JEREMY COLLINS,2
STRUT JEREMY COLLINS,3
SWAG JAKE HUYETT,4

PRECISION JAKE HUYETT,5
AL EMERY GROVE,6
3S FRED/LESLIE BOND/BOND,7

SLAIN STEVE LAMB,8
T MICHAEL GARNER,9

K FRED/LESLIE BOND/BOND,10

DOESENIOR 5 GAIL KRALLJUDGE:9
1

BOV

1
BOSV

1
BOSG

1
BOB

1
BOSB

1
RIS

1
BIS

1
BOG

JHST1 JAKE HUYETT,1
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KARMA MATT/ASHLEY BISHOP/BISHOP,2
KEESTER JEREMY COLLINS,3
DALLAS JEREMY COLLINS,4

TT MICHAEL GARNER,5
MIAMI JEREMY COLLINS,6
22G7 MITCHELL /TERRI ROSS/ROSS,7

BUCKJUNIOR 3 GAIL KRALLJUDGE:5
1

BOV

1
BOSV

1
BOSG

1
BOB

1
BOSB

1
RIS

1
BIS

1
BOG

HOLBROOK JEREMY COLLINS,1
SAFE JODI/WYATT ADAMS/ADAMS,2

MUNICH JEREMY COLLINS,3
K1 FRED/LESLIE BOND/BOND,4

CLINTON JEREMY COLLINS,5

DOEJUNIOR 4 GAIL KRALLJUDGE:7
1

BOV

1
BOSV

1
BOSG

1
BOB

1
BOSB

1
RIS

1
BIS

1
BOG

FAB JAKE HUYETT,1
AESTHETIC JAKE HUYETT,2

TG AMANDA MENNINGA,3
GLASGOW JEREMY COLLINS,4

QUITO JEREMY COLLINS,5
LEXI EVERETT L.  HOPPER,6
MP AMANDA MENNINGA,7
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SANCTION NO:
CARL BROADY
SECT’Y

OFFICIAL NETHERLAND DWARF FUR
REPORT

CRRCS&MARCS
OPEN RABBIT

LOUISVILLE, KY  10/7/2023

AMERICAN NETHERLAND DWARF RABBIT
CLUB
RICHARD GEHR
190 N. FIRST AVEUE
COAL CITY, IL 60416

PLACE EXHIBITOR NAME EAR NUMBER AWARD
BREED COLOREDFUR CLASS 15

SHANGHAI JEREMY COLLINS1 BEST BREED COL. FUR

MK GLENN MONROE2
KYIV JEREMY COLLINS3

DIRTYBRITCHES JEREMY COLLINS4
BERLIN JEREMY COLLINS5

C9 FRED/LESLIE BOND/BOND6
COLOMBO JEREMY COLLINS7

HSK MICHAEL CZAPSKI8
RYAN RYAN SMITH9

GENEVA JEREMY COLLINS10

PLACE EXHIBITOR NAME EAR NUMBER AWARD
BREED WHITEFUR CLASS 12

V1C FRED/LESLIE BOND/BOND1 BEST BREED WH. FUR

DOUG DAWNLEE  WALTON2
56 KATHLEEN PHILLIPS3

BOGOTA JEREMY COLLINS4
O12 PAMELA JONES5

ALEPPO JEREMY COLLINS6
582 PAMELA JONES7
O22 PAMELA JONES8

MADDERTHANAWETHEN JEREMY COLLINS9
Y1 SUSAN  BOIVIN10


